#### **Prepared By**

Name: Yeprem Baghboudarian Address: 781 Ridge Drive

Glendale

State: California Zip Code: 91206

#### After Recording Return To

Name: Lena Kortoshian Address: 1965 Calle Sirena

Glendale

State: California Zip Code: 91208

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

LENA KORTOSHIAN

09/15/2021 10:20 AM

2021-973989

Pgs=5



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use

#### **NEVADA QUIT CLAIM DEED**

STATE OF NEVADA

**COUNTY OF Douglas** 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That for and in consideration of the sum of Zero Dollars (\$0) in hand paid to Yeprem Baghboudarian, a Grantor, residing at 781 Ridge Drive, County of Los Angeles, City of Glendale, State of California(hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") hereby conveys and quitclaims to Lena Kortoshian, a Grantee, residing at 1965 Calle Sirena, County of Los Angeles, City of Glendale, State of California (hereinafter known as the "Grantees(s)") all the rights, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in the County of Douglas, Nevada to-wit:

APN number for property is 131930644104. Property is a time share located at 400 Ridge Club Drive, Stateline, Nevada, 89449. See Attached Exhibit "A" (37) for additional information.

To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

**Certificate Attached for** California Notary Wording



e

Page 1 of 2

Yeprem Baghboudarian	Lena Kortoshian
Grantor's Name	Grantor's Name
781 Ridge Drive	1965 Calle Sirena
Address	<u>Address</u>
Glendale, CA 91206	Glendale, CA 91208
City, State & Zip	City, State & Zip
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF)	~ \ \
I the condensioned a Neteric Dublic in an	od for acid County in acid State harshy confit.
•	nd for said County, in said State, hereby certify whose names are signed to the foregoing
	knowledged before me on this day that, being
	nt, they, executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date.	
Given under my hand this day of _	, 20
	Notary Public
Certificate Attached for	Trotally 195110
California Notary Wording	My Commission Expires:
	wy commosion Expires.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of US Ameles	
J	
on Scotember 11, 2001	before me, Loren Cle Augustine, Notary
	(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>Pprom</u> <u>Baghooutarian</u> <u>k</u> <u>tha Kortoshian</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity((es)), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California

Signature

√(Seal)

LOREN ELLE AUGUSTINE
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
Commission # 2256492
My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2022

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

#### "PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as

- (A) An undivided 1/106ths interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom the county of the county o Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

  Unit No. 193 as shown and defined on said Condominium

#### PARCEL TWO:

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

## PARCEL THREE:

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded Feburary 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

# PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East,
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utitlty purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas

# PARCEL FIVE:

Portion of Parcel No. 42-28 8-03

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County in which an interest is beachy conveyed in subparagraph recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

REQUESTED BY

STEWART TITLE OF DOUBLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL RECURDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

.\*89 SEP 18 P1:06

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU 211068

SUZANNE BEAUDITE RECORDER

SPAID KIZ DEPUTY

BOOK 989 PAGE 2090

### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number	(s)		^
a. <u>131930644104</u>			_ \
b			\ \
c			\ \
d.			\ \
2. Type of Property:			
a. Vacant Land b.	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d.	2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f.	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	
g. Agricultural h.	Mobile Home	Notes:	
Other Time She	<b>-</b>		
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	<u>.</u> •	erty/	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	suic Only (value of prop	<u> </u>	
d. Real Property Transfer 7	Cov Duo	•	<del>//</del>
d. Real Property Transfer	.ax Duc	Ψ	<del></del>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1		)
	tion per NRS 375.090, S	ection 05	/ /
	Exemption: Father to Da		
o. Explain Reason for i	Exemption. Tauter to ba	agrico Transici	
5. Partial Interest: Percenta	age haing transferred: 10	0 %	/
The undersigned declares an			Event to NRS 375 060
and NRS 375.110, that the			76.
	- Thu	76.	nformation provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree			
			est at 1% per month. Pursuant
			or any additional amount owed.
to NKS 373.030, tile Buyer a	and Sener shan be joining	and severally hable i	or any additional amount owed.
Signature 4918 130	1/10	Capacity: GRAN	TOR
Signature grand 134	ghodbrea	Capacity. Girat	1011
Signatura	Kol	Capacity: GRAN	TEE
Signature that	MOL	Capacity. GriAIN	
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	TEODMATION	DUVED (CDAN	TEE) INFORMATION
			QUIRED)
(REQUIRE) Print Name: YEPREM BAG	The state of the s		A KORTOSHIAN
		Address: 1965 C	
Address: 781 RIDGE DRIV	/E	City: GLENDAL	
City:GLENDALE State:CA Z	ip: 91206	State:CA	Zip:91208
State.CA Z.	ip. 91200	State.CA	Zip.91208
COMPANY/PERSON RE	OUESTING DECORD	INC (Dequired if no	t collar or huwar)
Print Name:	OPESTING RECORD	Escrow #	Sener of Duyer)
Address:		LSCIOW #	
		State:	Zip:
City:		State.	zip.